& ASSOCIATES, LLC

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-CONSULTANT AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-CONSULTANT AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 1

1.01  Background Data:

Effective Date of Owner-Consultant Agreement: 09/13/2022

Owner: City of Norman

Engineer: Meshek & Associates, LLC

Project: Contract # K-2223-19 for Flood Warning System Project Scoping

2.01  Descrption of Modifications:

a. Consultant shall perform or furnish the following Additional Services: Prepare and submit
the FY2023 BRIC application for state set aside funds to pay for phase Il of the Flood Warning
System Project.

b. The Scope of Services currently authorized to be performed by Consultant in accordance
with the Agreement and previous amendments, if any, is modified as follows: The submission of
the Notice of Intent to apply, preparation, completion, and submission of the FY23 BRIC grant
application utilizing the information previously compiled for the Flood Warning System Report,
information provided by the City of Norman, and other readily available data/information.

C. The responsibilities of Owner are modified as follows: N/A

d. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, Owner shall
pay Engineer the following additional or modified compensation: $7,500.00

e. The schedule for rendering services is modified as follows: N/A
f. Other portions of the Agreement (including previous amendments, if any) are modified as
follows: N/A
8. The new contract total, including payment for the Additional Services, is as follows:
a. Original Agreement amount: $100,000.00
b. Net change for prior amendments: $ 0.00
¢. This amendment amount: $__ 7,500.00
d. Adjusted Agreement amount: $107.500.00

www.meshekengr.com
phone: 918-392-5620 e fax: 918-392-5621 ¢ 1437 South Boulder Avenue, Suite 1550, Tulsa, OK 74119



Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in
this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous

Amendments remain in effect. The Effective Date of this Amendment is

SIGNATURES:
City of Norman Meshek & Associates, LLC
By: By: AL
Larry Heikkila, Mayor Printedﬁn‘%:/ Benjamin W. Fletcher
Attest: Title: _ Manager

Brenda Hall, City Clerk
Date:

Approved as to form and legality this

day of , 2023.

Date: _ 11/08/2023
Consultant’s License No.: 1487 (OK)

Notarized this J171 day of /(/WM’H&V 2023,
(Mmﬂg I)ﬁd_a}w/(/r

www.meshekengr.com
phone: 918-392-5620 ¢ fax: 918-392-5621 ¢ 1437 South Boulder Avenue, Suite 1550, Tulsa, OK 74119



